

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007279 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2876
 HWY : SR 129
 TITLE : SR 129
 ASOTIN VICINITY - PAVING
 06Y015
 PROJECT : STPF-0129 (005)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 13 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			55.48 %
			38,430.00	59,750.00	21,320.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	9.0000	EACH	170.0000	247.0000	45.29 %
			1,530.00	2,223.00	693.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			150.00 %
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,800.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,730.00	3,730.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
5	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	
6	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28				
	3726.0000	TON	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %
			223,560.00	298,080.00	74,520.00
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			6,714.00	6,714.00	
TRAFFIC					
8	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	25.0000	L.F.	35.0000	92.0000	162.86 %
			875.00	2,300.00	1,425.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007279 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2876
 HWY : SR 129
 TITLE : SR 129
 ASOTIN VICINITY - PAVING
 06Y015
 PROJECT : STPF-0129 (005)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 13 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
9	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	18.0000	L.F.	40.0000	108.0000	170.00 %
			720.00	1,944.00	1,224.00
10	EXTRUDED CURB				
	445.0000	L.F.	6.5000	21.0000	223.08 %
			2,892.50	9,345.00	6,452.50
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	512.5000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			10,250.00	12,812.50	2,562.50
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	3,120.0000	35.65 %
			2,300.00	3,120.00	820.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	200.0000	L.F.	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %
			7,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,027.0000	71.17 %
			600.00	1,027.00	427.00
15	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	350.0000	L.F.	10.5000	21.0000	100.00 %
			3,675.00	7,350.00	3,675.00
16	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	7697.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %
			30,788.00	38,485.00	7,697.00
17	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	650.0000	-67.50 %
			2,000.00	650.00	-1,350.00
18	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	16.0000	HR	45.0000	104.0000	131.11 %
			720.00	1,664.00	944.00
19	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007279 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2876
 HWY : SR 129
 TITLE : SR 129
 ASOTIN VICINITY - PAVING
 06Y015
 PROJECT : STPF-0129 (005)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 13 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 598.0000	EACH	25.0000 14,950.00	39.0000 23,322.00	56.00 % 8,372.00
21	PAINT LINE 54440.0000	L.F.	0.1500 8,166.00	0.2500 13,610.00	66.67 % 5,444.00
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 81.0000	L.F.	10.0000 810.00	26.0000 2,106.00	160.00 % 1,296.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 18120.0000	L.F.	0.1000 1,812.00	0.1500 2,718.00	50.00 % 906.00
24	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	6,970.00	12,329.20	76.89 % 5,359.20
25	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	2,540.00	5,200.00	104.72 % 2,660.00
26	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 560.0000	HR	36.0000 20,160.00	49.0000 27,440.00	36.11 % 7,280.00
27	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 175.0000	HR	36.0000 6,300.00	56.0000 9,800.00	55.56 % 3,500.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.	L.S.	10,640.00	16,250.00	52.73 % 5,610.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 431.0000	S.F.	10.0000 4,310.00	11.0000 4,741.00	10.00 % 431.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007279 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2876
 HWY : SR 129
 TITLE : SR 129
 ASOTIN VICINITY - PAVING
 06Y015
 PROJECT : STPF-0129 (005)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 13 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	4.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	283.0000	708.57 %
			140.00	1,132.00	992.00
31	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED				
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	1,440.0000	-58.86 %
			3,500.00	1,440.00	-2,060.00
32	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	4.0000	S.F.	34.0000	350.0000	929.41 %
			136.00	1,400.00	1,264.00
33	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	615.0000	75.71 %
			700.00	1,230.00	530.00
34	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
36	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
37	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$427,123.50</u>	<u>\$595,917.70</u>	<u>39.52%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$427,123.50</u>	<u>\$595,917.70</u>	<u>39.52%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					